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In the United States Court of Appeals for the fourth circuit

Case No023-6632
GARY EUGENE MADDOX Jr
VvV

THE PAROLE COMMISSION

OF MARYLAND AND ITS AGENTS et al

To the honorable justices of this court, I Gary Maddox jr was released on
November 17, 2023 after completing the maximum expiration date of the
sentence and parole sentence of this case. upon my release I was driven to
Baltimore city central booking facility, which is normal, except that upon
arrival I was placed in to a holding cell where a male officer came and handed
me a letter Att. 1 and explain to me that if I did not sign all documents
pertaining to this letter that he would be forced to call the Baltimore city
police department and have me rebooked for failure to comply with the sex
offenders registry and that I would not be released. I refused and explained
that I did not have these kind of charges or a duty to register and then he
stated that I had a cheice to make and that I had up until 11:59 pm which is
the time that the central booking stops releasing people. And that after that,

he would call the police and have me rebooked and sent back upstairs. After
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30 minutes I signed the papers under the threat of being recharged and placed
back in jail. I explained to him that I would be reporting this to the courts
because there is a case pertaining to this type of situation he then-said it didn’t
have anything to do with him, and that this wasn’t coming from him it was
coming from the higher-up’s and then I was released. I am reporting this to
this court because it is a last minute attempt to cause an irreparable harm at
the very end of my sentence. in the two recordings from the impartial
tribunal, hearings that have been entered into this case and the recording of
David R Blumberg and myself the parole commission has repeatedly stated
for the record that Mr Maddox does not have a duty to register as a sex
offender and also that both times the parole commission issued warrants for
Maddox’s arrest and released Maddox They never at no time attempted to
force Mr Maddox into registering as a sex offender. only at the maximum
release date of this jail sentence and parole sentence. Did they do this which is
an attempt at having Maddox arrested on a warrant if he does not comply
with this letters request which has stopped Maddox from even going home for
the holidays this is wrong and cruel and unusual punishment. I respectfully
request that this court, please order the parole commission and their attorney
Susan Barron howe to contact these authorities see Att. 1 and reverse what the
parole commission is trying te do se that a warrant is not issued for Maddox’s

arrest placing him back in jail for not registering as a sex offender which they
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clearly understand that Maddox does not have a duty to do. this is also a
direct reflection of the purpose for the falsified documents that have been
entered in this case, I ask that the justices of this court, please consider that
Maddox would have never filed anymore writings in this case, if the situation

was not detrimental to his life and liberty

respectfully submitted

Gary Eugene, Maddox jr
Cinemaddox productions
cinemaddoxstudios@icloud.com
43 lancashire st

providence Rhode Island 02908
Pro se

Certificate of service

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing legal document with attachments and
notice for change of address, has been United States postal mailed to the Attorney
General Susan Barron Howe at 6776 Reisterstown Rd., Baltimore, MD 21215 on
November 20, 2023, and also mailed to the United States Court of Appeals fourth
circuit for Richmond, Virginia

Signature
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Department of Public Safety and Correctional Services

Division of Pretrial Detention and Services

Baitimore Central Booking and Intake Center

300 EAST MADISON STREET » BALTIMORE - MARYLAND 2_2‘1202
{410} 545--8080/8128 » FAX (410} 5453-8288 + TOLL FREE (877) 379-8636 » VW/TTY {800) 735-2258 » www dp3cn marviand gov

MEMORANDUM
STATE Db MARS {AKD
e T TO: Records Department, DPDS
s FROM:  Cathy Harris, CCMSI, BCBIC
R TS DATE: February 28, 2023
TR SUBJECT: NAME: Gary Maddox
ID#: 4001640
DOB# 01/24/1984

Notice of Sex Offender Registration Requirements

AECab
FLIGNT 22 ORI TARY

Please inform the detainee that, upon release, he must report
within three (3) days to the nearest local law enforcement
agency where he resides to register as a sex offender. He can
call the below number(s) for information:

° 443-984-7388
° 443-984-7399
o 410-396-2099

! Thank you...
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STUART M. NATHAN

ANTHONY G. BROWN
Attorney General Assistant Altornpy General
Principal Counsel

MICHAEL O. DOYLE

CANDACE MCLAREN LANHAM
Assistant Attorney General

Chief of Stafr

CAROLYN A. QUATTROCKI Deputy Counsel
Deputy Atterney General
ELISE BALKIN ICE
Assistant Attorney General
uty Counsel
STATE OF MARYLAND Depay
OFFICE OF THE
ATTORNEY GENERAL
Department of Public Safety and
Correctional Services
6776 Reisterstown Road, Suite 313 Susan Howe Baron
Baltimore, Maryland 21218 Assistant Attorney General
TELECOPIER NO. WRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NO.
410-336-5979

410-484-5939

December 1, 2023

Gary Eugene Maddox, Jr.
Cinemaddox Productions
43 Lancashire Street
Providence, RI 02908

Re:  Sex offender registration in Maryland

Dear Mr. Maddox:

I have received a copy of your recent correspondence to the Fourth Circuit Court of
Appeals. [ have notified, by email, the sex offender registry units of the Department of
Public Safety and Correctional Services and the Baltimore City Police Department that you
are not required to register as a sex offender in Maryland. I have also spoken with a
detective in the sex offender registry unit of the Baltimore City Police Department who told

me that your name and date of birth do not appear in the sex offender watch system.

Very truly yours,
/éiu,(,\. Muw Pb'ﬂ/\/

Susan Howe Baron
Assistant Attomey General

SHB/rdj
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(B10871)

DATE: 01/21/23
TIME: 21585580

0BSCIS 11
P&P CLIENT NAME INQUIRY

SID # SEARCH KEY: 4001640

NOTE TYP CAS OFF
P&PH# CLIENT NAME FLAG DOB CAS STA LOC-AGENT NAME- coL
426959A MADDOX, GARY 012484 MAN ACT 86 WINSTON ADRI Y
‘' SUBMENU=PF3 MAINMENU=PF4 FORWARD=PF9
INQUIRY OR UPDATE = SELECT ONE OF THE ABOVE P&P#, ENTER BELOW, HIT ENTER
ENTER P&P# HERE: 4269593
END OF DATA ’
) (B10847) (ING) OBSCIS II DATE: ©01/21/23
CLASSIFICATION DATA TIME: 2159260
P/P#: 426959A CLIENT NAME: MADDOX, GARY D.0.B.: 01/24/84
OFFICE: 86 SEX OFFENDER UNI TERM: AI

AGENT NAME: WINSTON ADRIENNE

TYPE OF CASE:

DATE CASE OPENED:
SUPERVISION LEVEL:
DATE SUPY ASSIGNED:
CASE STATUS:

DATE STATUS EFFECT:
EXPIRATION DATE:
SPECTIAL CONDITIONS:
ORDERED:

OUTCOME:

QUTCOME CODES: S=SATISFIED/PAID IN FULL

MANDATORY RELEASE
18/83/19
Wi <~
10/83/19 -

ACTIVE <™
16/83/19
18/05/2023

NONE  ALCOH FCR

X

DRUG PSYCH  MAX OTHER

P=PARTIALLY SATISFIED U=UNSATISFIED

D=DEEMED UNCOLLECTABLE T=UNCOLLECTABLE BY TERMINATION Y=STAYED

C=SATISFIED BY COMM. SERVICE

DATE CASE CLOSED:
TYPE OF CLOSE:

R=REFERRED TO CCU

SPECIAL PROGRAM: **+*

,

ENTER=IDENT INQ PF2=LEGAL INQ PF3=SUBMENU PF4=MAIN MENU PF5=CASE SUMMARY
PF6=PROBATION WAR/SUM INQ PF7=PAROLE WAR/SUM INQ PF9=CASE RECORD INTAKE

) {B10853)

DATE: 01/21/23
TIME: 2159280

OBSCIS II
IDENTIFICATION

(INQ)
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p/P#: 426959A  CLIENT NAME: MADDOX, GARY D.0.B.: 01/24/84

N

AGENT NAME: WINSTON ADRIENNE OFFICE: 96 SEX OFFENDER UNI TERM: AI
SID#: 4001648 DOCH#: REPT TO INT: Y
FBI#: 242114XBS SOC SEC#: SSN# USE:
SEX: M RACE : BLACK VETERAN:
HEIGHT: S FT 9 IN WEIGHT: 210 LBS
DOC INSTITUTION: DRIVER LIC #:
HAIR: BLK EYES: BRO
MARITAL STATUS: NOT FOUND EMP STATUS: EMPLOYMENT NOT FND
SCAR/MARK : INTAKE AGENT:
EDUC LEVEL: INTAKE OFFICE:
FIELD NOTES: NONE NOTIFY VICTIM:

STREET ADDRESS:
CITY:

PHONE#:
ENTER=LEGAL INQ

NEW CASE=KEY NEW

(B10854)

3500 CALLOWAY AVE,APT 1
BALTIMORE
4915889171
PF2=CLASS INQ
CASE # ABOVE, HIT PF1

OBSCIS II
LEGAL DATA

(INQ)

STATE: MD ZIP: 21215

(SYSDATE= 180419 )
PF3=SUBMENU

PF4=MATNMENU
PF11=NOTES INQ

DATE: 01/21/23
TIME: 215930@0

P/P#: 426959A  CLIENT NAME: MADDOX, GARY D.0.B.: 81/24/84

AGENT NAME: WINSTON ADRIENNE OFFICE: @6 SEX OFFENDER UNI TERM: AI
COURT LOCATION: COURT NOT FOUND TYPE OF COURT: C CIRCUIT
JUDGE NAME: LENGTH OF S/S: YYYMMDDD

DATE CASE OPENED: 18/@3/19
APPEAL/CASE HOLD:

DATE SENT BEGAN:

EXPIRATION DATE: 10/85/2023

COMM SERVICE HRS ORDERED: JOINTLY/SEVERALLY:

DATE TRANSFER TO/FROM MD: SEND/RECEIVE STATE:
SUPERVISION FEE FLAG: I FEE IMPOSED

UFFENSES TRACKING # DOCKET #

1) PANDERING 1) 136345094141 1) 13K13@5384
2) 2) 2)
3) 3) 3)
4) 4) 4)
5) 5) 5)
6) 6)

6)

ENTER=CLASS INQ

PF2=IDENT INQ
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CJIS Browse Onfy

1022/23, 8:10 AM
(816871} 0BSCIS II DATE: 01/22/23
P&P CLIENT NAME INQUIRY TIME: 9918350
SID # SEARCH KEY: 4001640
NOTE TYP CAS OFF
PE&P# CLIENT NAME FLAG DBOB CAS STA LOC-AGENT NAME- coL
912484 MAN ACT 86 WINSTON ADRI Y

426959A MADDOX, GARY

SUBMENU=PF3 MAINMENU=PF4 FORWARD=PFS9
INQUIRY OR UPDATE = SELECT ONE OF THE ABOVE P&P#, ENTER BELOW, HIT ENTER
ENTER PEPH# HERE: v

END OF DATA
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CJIS Browse Only
DATE: ©1/22/23
TIME: ©95105008

1/22/23, 9:18 AM
(818853) 0BSCIS II

IDENTIFICATION

(INQ)

p/P#: 426959A  CLIENT NAME: MADDOX, GARY D.0.B.: 01/24/84
AGENT NAME: WINSTON ADRIENNE OFFICE: 06 SEX OFFENDER UNXI TERM: Al

SIDit: 4081640 DOCit: REPT TO INT: Y
FBI#: 242114XB9 SOC SECi#: SSN# USE:
SEX: M RACE: BLACK VETERAN:
HEIGHT: 5 FT 9 IN WEIGHT: 218 LBS
DOC INSTITUTION: DRIVER LIC #:
HAIR: BLK EYES: BRO
MARITAL STATUS: NOT FOUND EMP STATUS: EMPLOYMENT NOT FND
SCAR/MARK : INTAKE AGENT:
EOUC LEVEL: INTAKE OFFICE:
FIELD NOTES: NONE NOTIFY VICTIM:

3500 CALLOWAY AVE,APT 1
BALTIMORE

PHONE#: 4015889171
ENTER=LEGAL INQ PF2=CLASS INQ
NEW CASE=KEY NEW CASE # ABOVE, HIT PF1

STREET ADDRESS:

CITY: STATE: MD ZIP: 21215

(SYSDATE= 100419 )
PF3=SUBMENU PFA=MATINMENU
PF11=NOTES INQ °*

Cheho e P TN AT . L b 0
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1122023, 9:10 AM

" CJIS Browse Only

(B10854) (INQ) 08SCIS II DATE: @1/22/23
LEGAL DATA TIME: 8910599 .
P/P#: 426959A  CLIENT NAME: MADDOX, GARY D.0.B.: 01/24/84

AGENT NAME: WINSTON ADRIENNE

OFFICE: 06 SEX OFFENDER UNI TERM: AI

................................................ e m s e s e m e ——————————---

COURT LOCATION: COURT NOT FOUN
JUDGE NAME:
DATE SENT BEGAN:
EXPIRATION DATE: 18/85/2023
COMM SERVICE HRS ORDERED:
DATE TRANSFER TO/FROM MD:

D

TYPE OF COURT: C CIRCUIT
LENGTH OF S/5: YYYMMDDD
DATE CASE OPENED: 10/€3/19
APPEAL/CASE HOLD:
JOINTLY/SEVERALLY:
SEND/RECEIVE STATE:

SUPERVISION FEE FLAG: I FEE IMPOSED

OFFENSES
1) PANDERING
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

ENTER=CLASS INQ PF2=IDENT INQ

TRACKING # DOCKET #
1) 136345094141 1) 13K1385384
2) 2)
3) 3)
ay 1)
5) 5)
6) 6)

PF3=5UB MENU PF4=MAIN MENU

hitps:/fmfapps. dpscs.state.md.us/FV Term/SCTemn htmizhestFiter=FMIS  Appendix 12
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1{22/23, 9:10 AM
(B10847)

P/P#: 426959A  CLIENT NAME: MADDOX, GARY
AGENT NAME: WINSTON ADRIENNE

TYPE OF CASE:

DATE CASE OPENED:
SUPERVISION LEVEL:
DATE SUPV ASSIGNED:
CASE STATUS:

DATE STATUS EFFECT:
EXPIRATION DATE:
SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
ORDERED:

QUTCOME :

(INQ) 0BSCIS II

CJIS Browse Only
DATE: ©1/22/23
CLASSIFICATION DATA TIME: 9911898
D.0.B.: 01/24/84
OFFICE: 86 SEX OFFENDER UNI TERM: AT

MANDATORY RELEASE
19/03/15
LV1
10/93/19
ACTIVE
16/03/19
10/05/2923
NONE ALCOH DRUG PSYCH  MAX QTHER FCR
X

OUTCOME CODES: S5=SATISFIED/PAID IN FULL P=PARTIALLY SATISFIED U=UNSATISFIED
D=DEEMED UNCOLLECTABLE T=UNCOLLECTABLE BY TERMINATION Y=STAYED
C=5ATISFIED BY COMM. SERVICE R=REFERRED TO CCU
DATE CASE CLOSED: SPECIAL PROGRAM: *#**
TYPE OF CLOSE:
ENTER=IDENT INQ PF2=LEGAL INQ PF3=SUBMENU PF4=MAIN MENU PF5=CASE SUMMARY

PF6=PROBATION WAR/SUM INQ PF7=PAROLE WAR/SUM INQ PF9=CASE RECORD INTAKE

hitps//miapps.dpscs.state. md.us/FVTermySC Term htmi?hostFiller=-F M} Appendix 13
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1 *
1122123, 9:11 AM CJHS Browse Only

(510856) (INQ) OBSCIS II DATE: ©1/22/23
PAROLE WARRANT/SUMMONS DATA TIME: 8911258
PRP#: 426959A CLIENT NAME: MADDOX, GARY D.0.B.: 01/24/84
AGENT NAME: WINSTON ADRIENNE OFFICE: 86 SEX OFFENDER UNI DOCH:
WARRANT OR SUMMONS: i DATE CASE OPENED: 18/63/19
DATE W/S ISSUED: EXPIRATION DATE: 10/065/2023
DATE PAROLED: DATE CASE CLOSED:

DATE OF VIOLATION:
TYPE OF VIOLATION:
NEW OFFENSES:

DATE OF SPECIAL REPORT: ENTERED ON NCIC:

DATE RETURNED TO INST: (L = LIMITED EXTRADITION)
LOCATION OF DETAINER: (U = UNLIMITED EXTRADITION)
DATE DETAINER FILED: (N = NOT ENTERED)

DATE DETAINER LIFTED:
DATE OF HEARING:
HEARING ACTION:

DATE W/S CANCELLED:

ENTER=NEXT WARRANT PF3=SUBMENU PFA4=MATNMENU PF2=CLASS INQ
NO WARRANT/SUMMONS DATA AVAILABLE

hltps:llmfapp&dpscs.stale.md.uleVTarmlSCTerm.htmi?hostFiltem Appendix 14
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Statute (00-00-01
NCIC Offense Code 7399
e = Cycle 21
Tracking Number 50100853586
Earliest Event Date 2020-02-21
Arrest Date 2020-02-21
Arresting Agency RI0040900 PROVIDENCE
Charge 1
Charge Literal FAILURE TO REGISTER AS SEX OFPENDER
Statute (11-37.1-3 )
NCIC Offense Code 3612
Severity FELONY
Court Disposition {Cycle 21}
Final Disposition Date 2020-04-09

Charge
Charge Literal
Charge Description

1
SEXUAL OFFENDER ADDRESS CHANGE
COURT CASE: 62-2020-02187

Statute {11-37.1-9 )
NCIC Offense Coden~ 3613
Severity KRELONY
Disposition ( '2020-04-09; No Information Signed)
===o=== ; Cycle 22 = == ==
Tracking Number 5010085356
Earliest Event Date 2020-02-21
Arrest Date 2020-02-21

Arrest Case Number
Arresting Agency
Charge
Charge Literal
Statute
NCIC Offense Code

20RIX3-105-AR

RIRSPOQQO RISP

1

DARRESTED ON WARRANT
{(00-00-01 )

7399

Tracking Number
Earliest Event Date

Arrest Date
Arresting Agency

Cycle 23
5010085356
2021-06-09

2021-06-09
RI0041600 BURRILLVILLE
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GARY E. MADDOX, JR., * INTHE
Plaintiff, * CIRCUIT COURT

\' *  FOR
MARYLAND PAROLE COMMISSION, * BALTIMORE CITY
Defendant. N Case no. 24-C-21-003086
% * * # * * *
AFFIDAVIT OF DAVID R. BLUMBERG

I, David R. Blumberg, am over eighteen years of age and am competent to testify.

1. I have been the Chairman of the Maryland Parole Commission since July 1,
2004. 1 served as a commissioner of the Maryland Parole Commission from October 1,
2003 until my appointment as Chairman.

2. As the Chairman of the Maryland Parole Commission, I am a custodian of the
files and records of the Commission, and I am familiar with the policies and procedures
of the Parole Commission. I am also familiar with the policies of the Division of Parole
and Probation, as they relate to the supervision of individuals on parole and mandatory
supervision release.

3. I certify that the attached documents pertaining to Gary E. Maddox, Jr., are true
and accurate copies of records kept in the ordinary course of business of the Maryland
Parole Commission.

4. The Division of Parcle and Probation’s Collaborative Offender Management

Enforcement Treatment ("COMET™) program is an intensive supervision program for sex
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offenders. COMET can include heightened reporting requirements, electronic
monitoring, polygraph testing, and specialized treatment.

5. In 2014, Mr. Maddox was convicted in the Circuit Court for Howard County of
human trafficking for financial benefit, for which he received a 10-year sentence. He was
mandatorily released from the Division of Correction on September 24, 2019. Although
the Commission has not revoked his release, Mr. Maddox has had supervision failures,
including: failing to provide a urine sample for testing; leaving the State of Maryland
without his agent’s permission to travel to the District of Columbia, northern Virginia,
and Pennsylvania; and failing to comply with the requirements of the COMET program.

6. The Parole Commission considers human trafficking for financial benefit to be
a sex oftense because the crime involves the sexual subjugation of another persen for
financial benefit.

7. The Commission has determined that the Division of Parole and Probation has
correctly placed Mr. Maddox in its COMET program, given the nature of his offense as
well as his supervision violations -- most notably, leaving the State without his agent’s
permission on multiple occasions.

I solemnly affirm under the penalties of perjury and upon personal knowledge that
the contents of the foregoing affidavit are true.

1 \ﬁ&\;&\ogl o & LW/

DATE o VID R. BLUMBERG
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HBMHweLLNESS

Vald 7Py oo ek ARG D R g

HBH Wellness LLC
2415 Maryland Avcnac
Baltimore, MD 21218

July 28, 2022

RE:Gary Maddox

To whom it may concern,

Mr. Gary Maddox Jr, was relerred to 1B Wellness, LLC duce to his past arrcst history. The
purposc of this referral was to sce i he met the requirements to be a member of our sexual
offender therapy program . Mr. Maddox arrived at the office very apprchensive and hon-
compliant. He inade sure to let us know that he was only here because he is being forced by the
State of Maryland. Mr. Maddox completed a two session evaluation which included the
Columbia-Suicide Severity Rating Scale (C-SSRS), Depression Anxiety Stress Scale-21 (DASS-
21), anxiety assessment, and a comprehcnsive psychosexual evaluation. He was asked about his

family history, educational background, any mental health concerns, and intimate relationship

history.

In conclusion of the assessment for Mr. Maddox, this writer has determined that he does
not meet the criteria to be classified as a sex offender and therefore, he does not meet the
requirement to participate in sexual offender program. He does not display any tendencies to

hurt, harm, or attack anyone of the opposite sex or same gender.

Please feel free to contact me for any further information regarding his participation in

the program.

Besi regards
gﬁm. alyal¥rX(CPC, LCDC-1, QMHP-C&A
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IN THE SPECIAL COURT OF APPEALS

GARY E. MADDOX

A\

PAROLE COMMISSION OF MARYLAND
SEPTEMBER TERM 2021

CASE#12222

I Garry Maddox, am writing this letter to the Special Court of Appeals, the Parole
Commissioner of Maryland, and the Circuit Court of Baltimore informing you all that
my right to appeal an impartial Tribunal/Parole hearing has been violated by the Parole
Commission. On November 2, 2021 the Parole Commission subpoena me before a parole
hearing was held by commissioner Miller. I was ordered to undergo sex-offender
assessment. I appealed this decision with a request for a judicial review and a stop agency
order; both were entered into the Circuit Court on November 8, 2021. On November 22,
2021 Judge Marilyn Bentley ordered the Parole Commission to respond within 30 days of
receiving the order.

The Parole Commission responded to the Judicial Review on December 27, 2021 asking
for a dismissal of the Judicial Review and never responding at all to the Stop Agency
Order. Chief Judge Marilyn Bentley ordered the Commission to respond to both entries.

On January 18, 2022 I was arrested and the appeal had not been deliberated nor did they
ever responded to the Stop Agency Order.

The Judicial Review was dismissed on January 24, 2022 after my arrest and still the Stop
Agency Order was never responded to.

The Parole Commission has violated my right to appeal my Parole Hearing/Impartial
Tribunal. This is a direct violation of the appeals process and also a Judicial Review was
supposed to be reviewed by the Administrative Law Judge. Brian E. Frofh has managed
to have it reviewed by Judge Nugent the same judge who reviewed and dismissed my
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complaint# 24-C-21— 0 0 3 0 8 6. This is starting to seem like more corruption and now I
am in jail illegally for appealing a parole decision. Every time I stand up for my rights [
am being punished and thrown in jail illegally which is very unfair. This is literally
punishment without due process. Please help, my mail is being held at Jessup
Correctional Institution (JCI) which is why I have to send letters to you from an outside
entity; my mother. I can’t place money in my account because there was also a hold on
that According to the DOC when my family called here from Rhode Island.

Please check case history for everything I said here at case #24-C-21-00-4939
I filed several motions from JCI on January 20, 2022 that never made it to either the

Circuit Court or the Special Appeals Court.

Respectfully Submitted,
Gary E. Maddox
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Cowullegnt

in the circuit Court

for Baltimore city

WOISIALD HALS

ag:l Ha 8- RORIC

Requesting - for stop order

Gary Maddox

Vs

the parole commission of Maryland
(072 Lo BFestess Tawn 2V

BoSwmove M Z12 ) for stop order

| respectfully request that the court stop the parole commission’s order from the
hearing on 11/2/2021 for ordering me to go to a sex offender evaluation

The first reason is that | have never been convicted of any sex offense crimes and the
parole commission has stated this for the record on 1 17212021

the Second reason is that being evaluated as a sex offender and not having sex
offense charges on my record.

this has the potential to cause a tfremendous irreparable harm to me.

with this i ask that the courts postpone the order for sex offender assessment untit the
judicial review has come to a conclusion

thank you for your time and consideration your Honor

Sincerely

Gary e Maddox jr
3500 Calloway ave
Baltimore MD 21215
Apt 1

401-588-9171
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Additional material

from this filing is
available in the

Clerk’s Office.



